

UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

526 East Park Avenue
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

HOLD FOR PICKUP BY **UCC SERVICES** 

		0) 681-6528	OFFICE USE ONLY		
		SECRE IMAY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	October 10, 2001		
	ERVICES	CORPORATION NAME (S) AND I	OOCUMENT NUMBER (S):		
<i> </i>	Filing Evidence  Plain/Confirmation C	Type of D copy □ Certificate	•		
	□ Certified Copy	□ Certificate	of Good Standing		
		□ Articles O	nly		
	Retrieval Request  ☐ Photocopy  ☐ Certified Copy	Articles &	er Documents to Include  Amendments  Name Certificate		
	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	RECEIVED  01 DOT 11 M ID: 00  DIVISION OF CORPORATION		
X	Profit	Amendment	RECEIVED OUT IN MID SIGN OF CORPOR		
	Non Profit	Resignation of RA Officer/Director	or e a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		
	Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	AM DO OO AT TO OO		
	Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	TOX O		
	Other	Merger			
		<u> </u>	000046309994		
	OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICAT	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION ** *****78.75 *****78.75		
	Annual Reports	Foreign			
	Fictitious Name	Limited Liability			
	Name Reservation	Reinstatement			
	Reinstatement	Trademark	J. BRYAN OCT   1 2001		
		Other			

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF O-Town Amusements, Inc.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following articles of incorporation.

ARTICLE I	NAME			0.	A
The name of the Corpora	tion shall be: O-Town Am	usements, Inc.	?	\$ 6. T	
ARTICLE II .	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	₹		O OUT OF SEE, ELE	
The principal place of bu	siness and mailing address	of this corporation shall	be:		
9279 Telfer Run					Ġ, T
Orlando, Florida	32817			100	્ છે
ARTICLE III	SHARES			The state of the s	۸
The number of shares tha	t this corporation is author	ized to have outstanding	at any one tim	e is: 1,000 at	
\$1.00 par value per share.					
ARTICLE IV 1	<u>NITIAL REGISTERE</u>	ED AGENT AND ST	TREET ADI	ORESS	
The name and Florida stre	eet address of the initial reg	gistered agent is:			
William Kurtz					
9279 Telfer Run	2004				
Orlando, Florida	32817				
ARTICLE V I	NCORPORATOR				
The name and address of	the incorporator to these A	rticles of Incorporation i	s:	•	
Nellie Akalp					
30141 Agoura Ro					-
Agoura Hills, Cal	ifornia 91301				
11/11-111	n	.1. /			
I all wall alle	<b>∯</b>	9/12/01			
Nellie Akaip,	Uncorporator	,	Date		
Having been named as regis place designated in this cert	tered agent and to accept ser ificate, I hereby accept the ap	vice of process for the abou	ve stated corpord	ation at the	
capacity. I further agree to c	comply with the provisions of	all statutes relating to the p	proper and comp	olete	
verjormance of my duties, ar	nd Yam familiar with and acc	ept the obligations of my po	osition as registe	ered agent.	
Willen I find		10/0/61	<u> </u>		
William Kurtz, F	Registered Agent	•	Date		